
as of 1/2/2024

1st Prizes 2nd Prizes
Game # Prize Level Remaining Prize Level Remaining

$1,000,000 CASHWORD BONUS     1589 $1,000,000 * 3 $5,000 71
$1,000,000 GOLDEN FORTUNE 1547 $1,000,000 * 2 $2,500 26

$1,000,000 LUCKY DOG 1518 $1,000,000 * 1 $2,000 1
$1,000,000 PREMIERE 1467 $1,000,000 * 1 $2,000 5
$10,000 A WEEK FOR LIFE 1584 $10,000/WK/LIFE * 2 $10,000 244
$10,000,000 BLACK TITANIUM 1406 $10,000,000 1 $100,000 2
$10,000,000 BONUS 1464 $10,000,000 1 $200,000 1
$10,000,000 DELUXE 1489 $10,000,000 1 $100,000 2
$100 or $200! 1521 $200 1,941 $100 12,941
$100, $200 or $500 1565 $500 1,133 $200 2,422

$300,000,000 CASH PAYOUT      1528 $5,000,000 2 $500,000 4
$5,000,000 Cash Royale 1579 $5,000,000 * 2 $10,000 61
$5,000,000 RICHES 1483 $5,000,000 1 $50,000 0
$50 or $100! 1575 $100 2,344 $50 12,781
$500 BLOWOUT 1493 $500 558 $100 2,215
$500,000 YEAR OF THE DRAGON 1593 $500,000 3 $2,500 25
200X 1468 $10,000,000 1 $100,000 1
7-11-21 Tripler 1581 $2,100 4 $300 7

777 MULTIPLIER 1519 $25,000 1 $2,500 1

ALL CASH                      1571 $5,000 1,040 $500 13,024

BIG BUCKS 1458 $1,000,000 * 1 $5,000 2

BREAK THE BANK 1562 $500,000 1 $2,500 5
CASH TO GO! 1538 $500,000 1 $5,000 2
CASH X10 1556 $25,000 6 $2,500 8
CASH X100 1558 $5,000,000 2 $25,000 30
CASH X20 1555 $1,000,000 * 2 $2,500 4

CASH X20 BINGO 1572 $300,000 3 $50,000 6
CASH X5 1557 $5,000 4 $500 268
CASHWORD 1515, 1588 $10,000 23 $1,000 156
CASHWORD DOUBLER 1477, 1531 $20,000 8 $10,000 17
CASHWORD X15 1560 $60,000 1 $5,000 1
DIAMOND 25X 1580 $500,000 1 $2,000 2
DOUBLE BONUS 7S 1529 $777,777 1 $2,500 13
DOUBLE TRIPLE CASHWORD 1549 $300,000 5 $200,000 3
DOUBLE YOUR DOLLARS           1576 $500,000 1 $500 2,047
ELECTRIC 10X 1517 $3,000,000 * 1 $30,000 4
EXTREME 8S                    1533 $888,888 2 $2,000 8
FAST $100!                    1526 $10,000 1 $100 2,178
FAST $250!                    1525 $250,000 2 $250 4,678
FAST $50!                     1527 $500 2 $50 2,792
FAST $500!                    1524 $500,000 1 $500 4,524
FIND THE 7s 1569 $25,000 5 $2,500 11
HIT IT BIG! 1559 $1,000,000 * 2 $5,000 4
HOLIDAY $1,000,000!           1543 $1,000,000 1 $5,000 3

HOLIDAY 7 1592 $500 68 $200 90

HOLIDAY 7s/LUCKY 7s 1550 $7,000 3 $500 38

HOLIDAY DELIGHT 1591 $500,000 2 $2,500 22

HOLIDAY FUN!                  1544 $500,000 1 $2,000 15
HOLIDAY LUCK                  1545 $20,000 3 $500 76

HOLIDAY TREASURE 1590 $1,000,000 * 2 $5,000 3

INSTANT $500 1561 $500 32,146 $100 105,224
INSTANT TAKE 5 1516, 1574 $5,555 84 $500 665
IT TAKES 2                     1573 $25,000 5 $2,000 260
JACKPOT FORTUNE 1585 $10,000,000 * 3 $50,000 22
LINE 'EM UP 1578 $60,000 1 $2,000 6
LOOSE CHANGE® 1476, 1552 $500 1,112 $100 15,828
LOOSE CHANGE® MULTIPLIER 1510 $500,000 1 $5,000 4
LOTERIA™ 1541 $60,000 3 $5,000 6
LUCKY 7S 1570 $7,000 8 $500 252
LUCKY 7's 1454 $2,700 6 $700 84

MAGIC 8 BALL™ 1583 $1,000,000 * 3 $2,500 12
MATCH 2 WIN 1566 $5,000 2 $500 13

MATCH FOR CASH 1587 $60,000 3 $2,500 10

MILLIONAIRE MAKER 1540 $1,000,000 11 $10,000 91

MULTIPLIER CRAZE 1582 $3,000,000 * 2 $10,000 5

MULTIPLIER MONEY 1537 $1,000,000 * 1 $2,000 7
MYSTERY MULTIPLIER CASHWORD    1530 $60,000 1 $5,000 12

ONE-WORD CASHWORD 1481 $60,000 1 $5,000 7

PLUS THE MONEY 1586 $500,000 2 $2,500 4

POWER SPOT 1522 $500,000 1 $2,500 5
RUBY RED 7s 1568 $777,777 2 $2,500 2

SET FOR LIFE 1548 $5,000/WK/LIFE      3 $50,000 11

TRIPLE JACKPOT 777 1567 $3,000,000 * 2 $10,000 6
TRIPLE WINNING 7s 1563 $25,000 1 $2,500 1

VIP MILLIONS 1546 $5,000,000 3 $1,000,000 20
WILD CASH MULTIPLIER 1577 $500,000 2 $2,000 4

WIN FOR LIFE 1453, 1532 $1,000/WK/LIFE      3 $2,500 14

X SERIES: 200X 1512 $10,000,000 2 $100,000 7
XTREME BUCKS 1597 $25,000 10 $2,500 15
XTREME CASH 1595 $3,000,000 * 4 $10,000 7

XTREME MATCH 1594 $5,000 14 $500 598

XTREME WINNINGS 1596 $1,000,000 * 4 $2,500 10

Tickets may continue to be sold after all top prizes have been claimed. 

SCRATCH-OFF GAMES
TOP PRIZES REMAINING

* Annuity Jackpot prize winners have 60 days from their date of claim to notify the Lottery if they want to receive their winnings in annuitized payments or in one lump sum payment equal to the cash 
value of the annuity.



Game Name Game #
Announced 

End of Game
Prize Claim 

Deadline
LUCKY 13 1503 07/22/22 07/22/23
X SERIES: 5X 1508 08/29/22 08/29/23
X SERIES: 50X 1505 08/30/22 08/30/23
DOUBLE DOUBLER 1498 09/09/22 09/09/23
$1,000,000 BONUS WORD CASHWORD 1502 10/25/22 10/25/23
X SERIES: 20X 1506 10/26/22 10/26/23
X SERIES: 10X® 1507 10/31/22 10/31/23
$5,000,000 MEGA MULTIPLIER 1439 11/01/22 11/01/23
BEAT THE HOUSE 1446 11/04/22 11/04/23
WINNER$ GALORE 1514 11/10/22 11/10/23
SET FOR LIFE 1472 12/02/22 12/02/23
LUCKY 7S 1520 12/12/22 12/12/23
$100 or $200! 1521 02/10/23 02/10/24
777 MULTIPLIER 1519 02/10/23 02/10/24
ONE-WORD CASHWORD 1481 02/10/23 02/10/24
$25K CASH BONUS 1535 02/28/23 02/28/24
$1,000,000 PREMIERE 1467 03/10/23 03/10/24
DOUBLE TRIPLE CASHWORD 1492 03/10/23 03/10/24
BIG BUCKS 1458 03/27/23 03/27/24
HOLIDAY $1,000,000!           1543 04/03/23 04/03/24
HOLIDAY FUN!                  1544 04/03/23 04/03/24
HOLIDAY LUCK                  1545 04/03/23 04/03/24
STRIKE IT RICH 1513 04/04/23 04/04/24
$5,000 CASH! 1539 04/17/23 04/17/24
TREASURE HUNT 1496 04/19/23 04/19/24
$2,500 A WEEK FOR LIFE 1447 05/09/23 05/09/24
$500 BLOWOUT 1493 06/16/23 06/16/24
FAST $50!                     1527 06/16/23 06/16/24
LOOSE CHANGE® TRIPLER 1542 07/10/23 07/10/24
$60,000 DIAMONDS/$60,000 RUBIES 1523 07/11/23 07/11/24
BINGO X20 1536 07/20/23 07/20/24
TRIPLE JACKPOT 777 1567 07/21/23 07/21/24
X SERIES: 15X CASHWORD 1511 07/21/23 07/21/24
INSTANT TAKE 5 1455 07/28/23 07/28/24
LUCKY 7'S 1454 07/28/23 07/28/24
HGTV's My Lottery Dream Home 1564 09/13/23 09/13/24
$1,000,000 LUCKY DOG 1518 09/29/23 09/29/24
$5,000,000 RICHES 1483 09/29/23 09/29/24
$10,000 A WEEK FOR LIFE 1478 10/02/23 10/02/24
$1,000,000 BONUS WORD CASHWORD 1551 11/03/23 11/03/24
X SERIES: 100X 1509 11/21/23 11/21/24
CASHWORD 1475 12/08/23 12/08/24
HOLIDAY 7s/LUCKY 7s 1550 12/08/23 12/08/24
CASH X50 1554 12/13/23 12/13/24
LUCKY 7S 1570 Open Open
$1,000,000 Cashword Bonus 1589 Open Open
$1,000,000 GOLDEN FORTUNE 1547 Open Open
$10,000 A WEEK FOR LIFE 1584 Open Open
$10,000,000 BLACK TITANIUM 1406 Open Open
$10,000,000 BONUS 1464 Open Open
$10,000,000 DELUXE 1489 Open Open
$100, $200 or $500! 1565 Open Open
$300,000,000 CASH PAYOUT      1528 Open Open
$5,000,000 CASH ROYALE 1579 Open Open
$50 OR $100! 1575 Open Open
$500,000 YEAR OF THE DRAGON 1593 Open Open
200X 1468 Open Open
7-11-21 TRIPLER 1581 Open Open
ALL CASH 1571 Open Open
BREAK THE BANK 1562 Open Open
CASH TO GO! 1538 Open Open
CASH X10 1556 Open Open

END OF GAME SCHEDULE AS OF JANUARY 2, 2024



Game Name Game #
Announced 

End of Game
Prize Claim 

Deadline

END OF GAME SCHEDULE AS OF JANUARY 2, 2024

CASH X100 1558 Open Open
CASH X20 1555 Open Open
CASH X20 BINGO 1572 Open Open
CASH X5 1557 Open Open
CASHWORD 1515, 1588 Open Open
CASHWORD DOUBLER 1477, 1531 Open Open
CASHWORD X15 1560 Open Open
DIAMOND 25X 1580 Open Open
DOUBLE BONUS 7S 1529 Open Open
DOUBLE TRIPLE CASHWORD 1549 Open Open
Double Your Dollars 1576 Open Open
ELECTRIC 10X 1517 Open Open
EXTREME 8S                    1533 Open Open
FAST $100!                    1526 Open Open
FAST $250!                    1525 Open Open
FAST $500!                    1524 Open Open
FIND THE 7S                   1569 Open Open
HIT IT BIG! 1559 Open Open
HOLIDAY 7 1592 Open Open
HOLIDAY DELIGHT 1591 Open Open
HOLIDAY TREASURE 1590 Open Open
INSTANT $500 1561 Open Open
INSTANT TAKE 5 1516, 1574 Open Open
IT TAKES 2 1573 Open Open
JACKPOT FORTUNE 1585 Open Open
LINE 'EM UP 1578 Open Open
LOOSE CHANGE® 1476, 1552 Open Open
LOOSE CHANGE® MULTIPLIER 1510 Open Open
LOTERIA™ 1541 Open Open
MAGIC 8 BALL™       1583 Open Open
MATCH 2 WIN 1566 Open Open
MATCH FOR CASH 1587 Open Open
MILLIONAIRE MAKER 1540 Open Open
MULTIPLIER CRAZE 1582 Open Open
MULTIPLIER MONEY 1537 Open Open
MYSTERY MULTIPLIER CASHWORD   1530 Open Open
PLUS THE MONEY 1586 Open Open
POWER SPOT 1522 Open Open
RUBY RED 7s 1568 Open Open
SET FOR LIFE 1548 Open Open
TRIPLE RED 777 1534 Open Open
TRIPLE WINNING 7s 1563 Open Open
VIP MILLIONS 1546 Open Open
WILD CASH MULTIPLIER 1577 Open Open
WIN FOR LIFE 1453, 1532 Open Open
X SERIES: 200X 1512 Open Open
XTREME BUCKS 1597 Open Open
XTREME CASH 1595 Open Open
XTREME MATCH 1594 Open Open
XTREME WINNINGS 1596 Open Open

If a game is active, the Prize Claim Deadline is listed as "Open".

No prize claimed, for a particular game, is valid unless submitted on or before the Prize Claim Deadline listed for that game.

If a game is in red, it no longer has top prizes available. These games are in the process of being collected from retailers.
Tickets may continue to be sold after all top prizes have been claimed. 
If a game is in bold, it has expired within the past six months. Games that have expired prior to that are not shown on this report.
See how to claim a prize for more details on mailing your ticket.

The Announced End of Game is one year prior to the Prize Claim Deadline for each game.

Prize Claims mailed to the Lottery must be postmarked no later than the game's Prize Claim Deadline.


